Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
60443732 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168266574 Seite 1 von 21
Page 1 of 21

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Quarterback Gateway
Type Designation T11012860
FCC ID SRMT11012860
Operating Voltage
12 / 24V DC Charger
AC/DC Adapter
Rechargeable Battery (4.2V)
Testing Voltage AC/DC Adapter
Rechargeable Battery (4.2V)
Technical Specification
Operational Frequency Band(s):
LTE-Cat M1: Band 2, Band 4, Band 5, Band 12, Band 13, Band 26
NB-IoT: Band 2, Band 5, Band 12, Band 13, Band 26
GPRS/EDGE 850/1900
Power Class:
GPRS 900: Class 4
GPRS1800: Class 1
EGPRS 900/1800: E2
LTE Cat M1 and NB-IoT: Class 3
Modulation Type: GMSK, 8PSK, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM
Antenna Type: Integral Antenna
Antenna Gain: Max. 2.0 dBi
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
60443732 003
Seite 8 von 21
Page 8 of 21
Table 3: RF Channel and Frequency
LTE Cat-M1
Frequency Band(s)
Frequency Range
Channel Bandwidth (MHz)
Transmitting fUL (MHz) Receiving fDL (MHz)
Band 2 1850 ~ 1910 1930 ~ 1990 1.4, 3, 5, 10, 15, 20
Band 4 1710 ~ 1755 2110 ~ 2155 1.4, 3, 5, 10, 15, 20
Band 5 824 ~ 849 869 ~ 894 1.4, 3, 5, 10
Band 12 699 ~ 716 729 ~ 746 1.4, 3, 5, 10
Band 13 777 ~ 787 746 ~ 756 5, 10
Band 26 814 ~ 849 859 ~ 894 1.4, 3, 5, 10, 15
NB-IoT Frequency
Band(s)
Frequency Range
Subcarrier Spacing (kHz)
Transmitting fUL (MHz) Receiving fDL (MHz)
Band 2 1850 ~ 1910 1930 ~ 1990 3.75, 15
Band 5 824 ~ 849 869 ~ 894 3.75, 15
Band 12 699 ~ 716 729 ~ 746 3.75, 15
Band 13 777 ~ 787 746 ~ 756 3.75, 15
Band 26 814 ~ 849 859 ~ 894 3.75, 15
GPRS/EGPRS
Frequency Band(s)
Frequency Range
Channel Bandwidth (KHz)
Transmitting fUL (MHz) Receiving fDL (MHz)
GSM 850 824 ~ 849 869 ~ 894 200
PCS 1900 1850 ~ 1910 1930 ~ 1990 200
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, transmitting mode
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel
3) High Channel
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
☒ User Manual ☒ Rating Label
☒ Circuit Diagram ☒ PCB Layout